Rank

1st

2nd

3rd
4th
5th

6th

1st

2nd

3rd

1st
2nd

Division Boat Class SailNo Club  HelmName PHRF R1 R2 R3 R4
1 Emoticon J-109 USA200 HCYC Jonathan 72 30 10 10 1.0
Rechtschaffer
1 Moonshine Olson 30428 NBC  Allen Fligor 111 20 20 20 3.0
30
1 Breakout J-27 149 MYC  John Nonemecher 123 40 30 30 20
1 Breakaway Tripp 37 31779 NBC  Dave Otterbein 84 10 40 50 40
1 Madly Mad J/97 46 HCYC Darrell Dwyer 111 6.0 50 40 7.0
Hatter DNF
1 Vixen Jo2 91 CYC  Mike Aiello 111 50 6.0 6.0 5.0
2 Division
Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Ratings: PHRF, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Division Boat Class SailNo Club  HelmName PHRF R1 R2 R3 R4 Total
1st 2 Freya Tartan 31468 SYC  Guy May 159 40 10 1.0 10 7.0
2nd 2 J-Ale Time J80 673 MYC  Evan Wellens 126 1.0 30 20 4.0 10.0
3rd 2 Comet Laser 28 172 HCYC George Samelot 141 20 20 3.0 50 120
4th 2 Noteworthy J-34C 4 CYC Serge Cryvoff 129 50 4.0 40 20 150
5th 2 Zoom Tartan 33 22615 SYC  Charles Brieant 129 3.0 5.0 50 3.0 16.0
6th 2 Race Riot Yamaha 33 65 NBC  Morris Azar 153 6.0 7.0DNF 6.0 6.0 25.0
3 Division
Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Ratings: PHRF, Entries: 3, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Division Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRF R1 R2 R3 R4
3 Innovator Merit 723 Kingston Terry Baldwin 174 10 10 20 1.0
SC
3 Gusto Pearson 41496 MYC Jessie Fitzgerald 219 30 20 10 20
26
3 Jurrassis J22 918 SYC Andy 183 20 30 30 40
Dragon Biedermann DNS
4 Division
Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Ratings: PHRF, Entries: 12, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Division Boat Class SailNo Club  HelmName PHRF R1 R2 R3 R4
4 Hee Soo C&C XL 93139 NYBC Eric Baumes 102 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0
4 A-Train Albin 208 MYC  Bert 195 3.0 40 1.0 3.0
Cumulus Rechtschaffer
4 Transformation Ericson 204 MYC  Wayne Mitts 195 6.0 2.0 3.0 1.0

3rd

Sutherland Regatta September 21 & 22

1

Division

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Ratings: PHRF, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Total

6.0

9.0

12.0
14.0

22.0

22.0

Nett
7.0

10.0
12.0
15.0
16.0

25.0

Total

5.0

8.0

12.0

Total
6.0
11.0

12.0

Nett

6.0

9.0

12.0
14.0

22.0

22.0

Nett

5.0

8.0

12.0

Nett
6.0
11.0

12.0



4th

5th
6th

7th

8th
9th
10th

11th

12th

Rank

Rank

Division

1

Division

1

Breaking
Wind

Pentimento

Tramontana

Dream Chaser

Anne M
Incredible

It's About Time

Oscar

Tranquility

Boat

Breakaway

Moonshine

Emoticon

Breakout

Vixen

Madly Mad
Hatter

Boat

Emoticon

Moonshine

Breakout

Breakaway

Madly Mad

Hatter

Vixen

Tartan 40

Tartan 31
J24

Hunter

Alerion 28
Hunter

Beneteau

Benetau

Catalina 27

031

505
355

717

401
71
361

16

40

MYC  Tony Schweiker
39 SYC Robert Millstein
0 MYC Predrag
Kaneyevic
MYC  Bob Tamagany
MYC  Walt Moser
Glen Mulhac
HCYC Marc Goldzweig
MYC  Gary Kahn
MYC  Doug Frank
R1 - 1 Division

126

177
183

159

162
201
174

156

225

5.0

7.0
2.0

4.0

10.0
9.0
11.0

8.0

12.0

3.0

5.0
7.0

6.0

8.0
9.0
11.0

13.0
DNS

10.0

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place, Time: 11:05:00, Distance: 3.84

Class SailNo
Tripp 31779
37

Olson 30428
30

J-109 USA200
J-27 149

J92 91

JI97 46

Club
NBC

NBC

HCYC

MyC

CcYc
HCYC

HelmName PHRF
Dave Otterbein 84
Allen Fligor 111
Jonathan 72
Rechtschaffer

John 123
Nonemecher

Mike Aiello 111
Darrell Dwyer 111
R2 - 1 Division

Start

11:05:00

11:05:00

11:05:00

11:05:00

11:05:00

11:05:00

Finish

11:46:32

11:48:32

11:47:34

11:51:59

11:52:06

11:57:16

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place, Time: 12:24:00, Distance: 7.68

Class SailNo
J-109 USA200
Olson 30428
30

J-27 149
Tripp 31779
37

J/97 46

J92 91

Club
HCYC

NBC

MyC

NBC

HCYC

CcyC

HelmName PHRF Start
Jonathan 72 12:24:00
Rechtschaffer

Allen Fligor 111 12:24:00
John 123 12:24:00
Nonemecher

Dave Otterbein 84 12:24:00
Darrell Dwyer 111 12:24:00
Mike Aiello 111 12:24:00
R3 - 1 Division

Finish

13:45:23

13:52:06

13:53:58

13:49:43

13:54:27

13:55:18

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:35.00, Distance: 5.82

6.0

5.0
9.0

4.0

8.0
7.0
10.0
13.0
DNS

13.0
DNS

Elapsed
0:41:32

0:43:32

0:42:34

0:46:59

0:47:06

0:52:16

Elapsed
1:21:23

1:28:06

1:29:58

1:25:43

1:30:27

1:31:18

7.0

4.0

6.0

13.0
DNS

5.0
8.0

13.0
DNS

13.0
DNS

13.0
DNS

21.0

21.0

24.0

27.0

31.0
33.0

45.0

47.0

48.0

21.0

21.0

24.0

27.0

31.0
33.0

45.0

47.0

48.0

Corrected Points

0:36:09

0:36:26

0:37:58

0:39:07

0:40:00

0:45:10

Corrected

1:12:10

1:13:54

1:14:13

1:14:58

1:16:15

1:17:06

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
6.0

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0



Rank Division Boat

1

Rank

1

Division

1

Emoticon
Moonshine
Breakout
Madly Mad
Hatter

Breakaway

Vixen

Boat

Emoticon

Breakout

Moonshine

Breakaway

Vixen

Madly Mad
Hatter

Rank Division Boat

1
2
3
4
5
6

Rank

a A W N

N N N NN

Division

N N DNDN

J-Ale Time
Comet
Zoom
Freya
Noteworthy

Race Riot

Boat
Freya
Comet
J-Ale Time
Noteworthy

Zoom

Class SailNo
J-109 USA200
Olson 30428
30

J-27 149
J/97 46

Tripp 31779
37

J92 91

Club
HCYC

NBC

MyC

HCYC

NBC

CcycC

HelmName PHRF Start
Jonathan 72 10:35.00
Rechtschaffer

Allen Fligor 11 10:35.00
John 123 10:35.00
Nonemecher

Darrell Dwyer 11 10:35.00
Dave Otterbein 84 10:35.00
Mike Aiello 111 10:35.00
R4 - 1 Division

Finish

11:38:39

11:42:44

11:44:23

11:45:01

11:42:34

11:47:35

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place, Time: 12:16.00, Distance: 4.18

Class SailNo
J-109 USA200
J-27 149
Olson 30428
30

Tripp 31779
37

J92 91

J/97 46

Club
HCYC

MyC

NBC

NBC

CcycC
HCYC

HelmName PHRF Start
Jonathan 72 12:16.00
Rechtschaffer

John 123 12:16.00
Nonemecher

Allen Fligor 11 12:16.00
Dave Otterbein 84 12:16.00
Mike Aiello 111 12:16.00
Darrell Dwyer 111 12:16.00
R1 - 2 Division

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Place, Time: 11:10:00, Distance:

Class
Jgo
Laser 28
Tartan 33
Tartan
J-34C

Yamaha 33

Class
Tartan
Laser 28
Jgo

J-34C

SailNo
673
172
22615
31468
4

65

SailNo
31468
172
673

4

Club
MYC
HCYC
SYC
SYC
CYC
NBC

Club
SYC
HCYC
MYC
CYC

HelmName PHRF Start
Evan Wellens 126 11:10:00
George Samelot 141 11:10:00
Charles Brieant 129 11:10:00
Guy May 159 11:10:00
Serge Cryvoff 129 11:10:00
Morris Azar 153 11:10:00
R2 - 2 Division

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Place, Time: 12:29:00, Distance:
HelmName PHRF Start
Guy May 159 12:29:00
George Samelot 141 12:29:00
Evan Wellens 126 12:29:00
Serge Cryvoff 129 12:29:00
Charles Brieant 129 12:29:00

Tartan 33

22615

SYC

Finish

12:55:52

12:59:29

12:58:41

12:58:03

13:04:52

3.84
Finish
12:00:22
12:01:54
12:01:11
12:03:17
12:07:05

12:13:51

7.68
Finish
14:00:55
13:58:44
14:02:52
14:06:21

14:06:32

Elapsed
1:03:39

1:07:44

1:09:23

1:10:01

1:07:34

1:12:35

Elapsed
0:39:52

0:43:29

0:42:41

0:42:03

0:48:52
DNF

Elapsed
0:50:22
0:51:54
0:51:11
0:53:17
0:57:05

1:03:51

Elapsed
1:31:55
1:29:44
1:33:52
1:37:21

1:37:32

Corrected

0:56:40

0:56:58

0:57:27

0:59:15

0:59:25

1:01:49

Corrected

0:34:51

0:34:55

0:34:57

0:36:12

0:41:08

Corrected
0:42:18
0:42:53
0:42:56
0:43:06
0:48:50

0:54:03

Corrected
1:11:34
1:11:41
1:17:44
1:20:50

1:21:01

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
7.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0

6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

5.0



6 2 Race Riot

Rank Division Boat

1 2 Freya

2 2 J-Ale Time
3 2 Comet

4 2 Noteworthy
5 2 Zoom

6 2 Race Riot

Rank Division Boat
Freya
Noteworthy
Zoom
J-Ale Time

Comet

o o0 A W N P
N NN NNDN

Race Riot

Rank Division Boat

1 3 Innovator

2 3 Jurrassis
Dragon

3 3 Gusto

Rank Division Boat

1 3 Innovator

2 3 Gusto

3 3 Jurrassis
Dragon

Yamaha 33 65 NBC  Morris Azar 153

12:29:00

R3 - 2 Division
Start: Start 2, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:40.00, Distance:
Class SailNo Club  HelmName PHRF Start
Tartan 31468 SYC  Guy May 159 10:40.00
Jao 673 MYC  Evan Wellens 126 10:40.00
Laser 28 172 HCYC George Samelot 141 10:40.00
J-34C 4 CYC  Serge Cryvoff 129 10:40.00
Tartan 33 22615 SYC Charles Brieant 129 10:40.00
Yamaha 33 65 NBC  Morris Azar 153 10:40.00
R4 - 2 Division
Start: Start 2, Finishes: Place, Time: 12:21.00, Distance:
Class SailNo Club  HelmName PHRF Start
Tartan 31468 SYC  Guy May 159 12:21.00
J-34C 4 CYC  Serge Cryvoff 129 12:21.00
Tartan 33 22615 SYC  Charles Brieant 129 12:21.00
Jao 673 MYC  Evan Wellens 126 12:21.00
Laser 28 172 HCYC George Samelot 141 12:21.00
Yamaha 33 65 NBC  Morris Azar 153 12:21.00
R1 - 3 Division
Start: Start 3, Finishes: Place, Time: 11:15:00, Distance:
Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRF Start
Merit 723 Kingston  Terry Baldwin 174 11:15:00
SC
J22 918 Syc Andy 183 11:15:00
Biedermann
Pearson 41496 MYC Jessie 219 11:15:00
26 Fitzgerald
R2 - 3 Division

5.82
Finish
11:50:30
11:50:57
11:54:39
11:53:37
11:54:36

12:09:04

4.18
Finish
13:04:27
13:04:21
13:06:45
13:07:19
13:10:23

13:14:12

3.84

Finish

12:11:38

12:13:32

12:21:59

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Place, Time: 12:38:00, Distance: 7.68

Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRF Start
Merit 723 Kingston  Terry Baldwin 174 12:38:00
SC
Pearson 41496 MYC Jessie 219 12:38:00
26 Fitzgerald
J22 918 SYC Andy 183 12:38:00
Biedermann

R3 - 3 Division

Finish

14:11:33

14:24:08

14:21:47

DNF

Elapsed
1:10:30
1:10:57
1:14:39
1:13:37
1:14:36

1:29:04

Elapsed
0:43:27
0:43:21
0:45:45
0:46:19
0:49:23

0:53:12

Elapsed

0:56:38

0:58:32

1:06:59

Elapsed

1:33:33

1:46:08

1:43:47

Corrected
0:55:05
0:58:44
1:00:58
1:01:06
1:02:05

1:14:14

Corrected
0:32:22
0:34:22
0:36:46
0:37:32
0:39:34

0:42:32

Corrected

0:45:30

0:46:49

0:52:58

Corrected

1:11:17

1:18:06

1:20:22

7.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0

6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0

6.0

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0



Rank

Rank

Rank

10
1

12

Division

3

Division

3

Division

i

N N N N

Division

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:45.00, Distance: 5.82

Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRF Start
Gusto Pearson 41496 MYC Jessie 219 10:45.00
26 Fitzgerald
Innovator Merit 723 Kingston  Terry Baldwin 174 10:45.00
SC
Jurrassis J22 918 SYC Andy 183 10:45.00
Dragon Biedermann
R4 - 3 Division

Finish

12:05:39

12:03:07

12:04:08

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Place, Time: 12:26.00, Distance: 4.18

Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRF Start
Innovator Merit 723 Kingston  Terry Baldwin 174 12:26.00
SC
Gusto Pearson 41496 MYC Jessie 219 12:26.00
26 Fitzgerald
Jurrassis J22 918 SYC Andy 183 12:26.00
Dragon Biedermann
R1 - 4 Division

Boat
Hee Soo

Tramontana

A-Train

Dream Chaser

Breaking
Wind

Transformation

Pentimento

Oscar
Incredible
Anne M

It's About Time

Tranquility

Boat
Hee Soo

Transformation

Finish

13:14:26

13:19:33

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Place, Time: 11:20:00, Distance: 4.44

Class
C&C XL
J24

Albin
Cumulus

Hunter

Tartan 40

Ericson

Tartan 31

Benetau
Hunter
Alerion 28

Beneteau

Catalina
27

Start: Start 4, Finishes:

Class
C&C XL

Ericson

SailNo
93139
3550

208

717
031

204
50539

16
71
401
361

40

SailNo

93139 NYBC

204

Club

HelmName

NYBC Eric Baumes 102

MYC  Predrag 183
Kaneyevic

MYC  Bert 195
Rechtschaffer

MYC  Bob Tamagany 159

MYC  Tony 126
Schweiker

MYC  Wayne Mitts 195

SYC  Robert 177
Millstein

MYC  Gary Kahn 156
Glen Mulhac 201

MYC  Walt Moser 162

HCYC Marc 174
Goldzweig

MYC  Doug Frank 225

R2 - 4 Division

Club

MYC

PHRF Start

11:20:00

11:20:00

11:20:00

11:20:00

11:20:00

11:20:00

11:20:00

11:20:00
11:20:00
11:20:00

11:20:00

11:20:00

Finish
12:16:49

12:26:29

12:27:30

12:27:54

12:28:35

12:39:48

12:38:45

12:42:32
12:47:22
12:47:57

13:02:22

13:07:00

Place, Time: 13:15:00, Distance: 3.84

HelmName
Eric Baumes 102

Wayne Mitts 195

PHRF Start

13:15:00

13:15:00

Finish
13:58:04

14:07:59

Elapsed
1:20:39

1:18:07

1:19:08

Elapsed
0:48:26

0:53:33

DNS

Elapsed
0:56:49

1:06:29

1:07:30

1:07:54

1:08:35

1:19:48

1:18:45

1:22:32
1:27:22
1:27:57

1:42:22

1:47:00

Elapsed
0:43:04

0:52:59

Corrected

0:59:24

1.01:14

1:01:23

Corrected

0:36:19

0:38:18

Corrected
0:49:16

0:52:56

0:53:04

0:56:08

0:59:16

1.05:22

1:05:39

1:10:59
1:12:30
1:15:58

1:29:29

1:30:21

Corrected
0:36:32

0:40:30

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0

Points

1.0

2.0

4.0

Points
1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0
5.0

6.0
7.0

8.0
9.0
10.0

11.0

12.0

Points
1.0

2.0



10

1

12

Rank

a A W DN

10

1
1

Rank

Division

4

E N N N

Division

Breaking
Wind

A-Train

Pentimento

Dream Chaser

Tramontana

Anne M
Incredible

Tranquility

It's About Time

Oscar

Boat

A-Train

Hee Soo
Transformation
Dream Chaser
Pentimento
Breaking
Wind
Incredible
Anne M

Tramontana

It's About Time

Oscar

Tranquility

Boat
Transformation
Hee Soo

A-Train

Pentimento

Tartan 40

Albin
Cumulus

Tartan 31

Hunter

J24

Alerion 28
Hunter

Catalina
27

Beneteau

Benetau

031

208

50539

717
3550

401
71
40

361

16

MYC  Tony
Schweiker
MYC  Bert
Rechtschaffer
SYC  Robert
Millstein
MYC  Bob Tamagany
MYC  Predrag
Kaneyevic
MYC  Walt Moser
Glen Mulhac
MYC  Doug Frank
HCYC Marc
Goldzweig
MYC  Gary Kahn
R3 - 4 Division

126

195

177

159
183

162
201
225

174

156

13:15:00

13:15:00

13:15:00

13:15:00

13:15:00

13:15:00
13:15:00

13:15:00

13:15:00

13:15:00

14:05:34

14:10:13

14:09:08

14:10:58

14:14:43

14:13:52
14:18:43

14:36:48

14:40:21

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Place, Time: 10:50.00, Distance: 4.18

Class

Albin
Cumulus

C&C XL
Ericson
Hunter

Tartan 31

Tartan 40

Hunter
Alerion 28
J24

Beneteau

Benetau

Catalina
27

SailNo Club HelmName

208 MYC  Bert
Rechtschaffer

93139 NYBC Eric Baumes

204 MYC  Wayne Mitts

717 MYC  Bob Tamagany

50539 SYC  Robert
Millstein

031 MYC  Tony
Schweiker

71 Glen Mulhac

401 MYC  Walt Moser

3550 MYC Predrag
Kaneyevic

361 HCYC Marc
Goldzweig

16 MYC  Gary Kahn

40 MYC  Doug Frank

R4 - 4 Division

PHRF Start

195 10:50.00
102 10:50.00
195 10:50.00
159 10:50.00
177 10:50.00
126 10:50.00
201 10:50.00
162 10:50.00
183 10:50.00
174 10:50.00
156 10:50.00
225 10:50.00

Finish
11:42:01

11:36:24

11:43:08

11:43:39

11:45:28

11:42:33

11:49:23
11:47.08

11:51:20

11:54:43

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Place, Time: 12:31.00, Distance: 4.18

Class
Ericson
C&C XL

Albin
Cumulus

Tartan 31

SailNo Club

204
93139
208

50539

MYC
NYBC
MYC

SYC

HelmName
Wayne Mitts
Eric Baumes

Bert
Rechtschaffer

Robert
Millstein

PHRF Start

195 12:31.00
102 12:31.00
195 12:31.00
177 12:31.00

Finish
13:22:48
13:16:21

13:24:05

13:23:29

0:50:34

0:55:13

0:54:08

0:55:58

0:59:43

0:58:52
1:03:43

1:21:48

1:25:21

DNS

Elapsed
0:52:01

0:46:24
0:53:08
0:53:39

0:55:28

0:52:33

0:59:23
0:57:08

1:01:20

1:04:43

DNS
DNS

Elapsed
0:51:48
0:45:21

0:53:05

0:52:29

0:42:30

0:42:44

0:42:48

0:45:47

0:48:00

0:48:30
0:50:51

1:07:24

1:14:13

Corrected

0:38:26

0:39:18
0:39:33
0:42:34

0:43:08

0:43:46

0:45:23
0:45:51

0:48:35

0:52:36

Corrected
0:38:13
0:38:15

0:39:30

0:40:09

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0
7.0

8.0
9.0
10.0

11.0

13.0

Points

1.0

2.0
3.0
4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0
8.0
9.0

10.0

13.0

13.0

Points
1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0



Anne M

Tramontana

Breaking
Wind

Incredible
Dream Chaser

It's About Time

Oscar

Tranquility

Alerion 28
J24

Tartan 40

Hunter
Hunter

Beneteau

Benetau

Catalina
27

401
3550

031

71
717
361

16
40

MYC  Walt Moser
MYC  Predrag
Kaneyevic
MYC  Tony
Schweiker
Glen Mulhac
MYC  Bob Tamagany
HCYC Marc
Goldzweig
MYC  Gary Kahn
MYC  Doug Frank

162
183

126

201
159
174

156
225

12:31.00

12:31.00

12:31.00

12:31.00
12:31.00

12:31.00

12:31.00

12:31.00

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.02 build 6

www. sailwave.com

13:24:29

13:27:01

13:23:23

13:30:50

0:53:29

0:56:01

0:52:23

0:59:50
DNS
DNS

DNS
DNS

0:42:12

0:43:16

0:43:36

0:45:50

5.0
6.0

7.0

8.0
13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0



